



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1103825

CHICK-FIL-A

License Type: Food

16310 US HWY 441 , ALACHUA 36215

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3746055

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge missing, unable to verify gauge is in good working condition. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102112

AMELIAS ITALIAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

235 S MAIN ST STE107 , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3753500

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the back door hallway is lined with boxes, impeding egress.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1103745

CAPTAIN D'S

License Type: Food

209 NW 75 ST STE 10 , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 08/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3755589

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher across from large reach in cooler on cooks line.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1306055

TOPGOLF

License Type: Food

15475 TOPGOLF WAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3706896

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

48-02-5

Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Brevard

License Number: 7451146

SHOGUN OF HOTDOGS

License Type: Food

4590 BABCOCK ST. NE #105, PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 1336041

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Type K fire extinguisher in red zone on gauge.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504041

WENDY'S 1735

License Type: Food

395 E EAU GALLIE BLVD , INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH 32937

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3706142

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system functional. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Hoods over flat top and fryers not functioning. Gaseous vapors present strong enough to make me short of breath with difficulty breathing

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Broward

License Number: 1607304

TOWER CLUB (THE)

License Type: Food

1 FINANCIAL PLAZA , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3720558

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. On the unit for the hood suppression system, over charged

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1618802

YOLO

License Type: Food

333 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3708635

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the open end of the cook line.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624860

CHINA GARDEN

License Type: Food

7954 MCNAB RD , NORTH LAUDERDALE 33068

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3722570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In back of kitchen fire extinguisher in recharge zone with powder discharged on ground.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Broward

License Number: 1625935

PIZZA SALAD POINTE

License Type: Food

6370 GRIFFIN RD UNIT C102 , DAVIE 33314

Insp Date: 08/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3731909

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. 1. Cookline fire extinguisher in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625265

WORLD FAMOUS GHOST KITCHEN

License Type: Food

1002 E NEWPORT CENTER DR , DEERFIELD BEACH 33442

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3720227

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/15/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1619225

KFC

License Type: Food

5850 WILES RD , CORAL SPRINGS 33067

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3765676

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Ansul fire extinguisher in the red.Extinguisher by the mop sink - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-12: Fire extinguisher still in red.Time extension until next unannounced inspection **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619225

KFC

License Type: Food

5850 WILES RD , CORAL SPRINGS 33067

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3765676

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Ansul fire extinguisher in the red.Extinguisher by the mop sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801577

IHOP RESTAURANTS

License Type: Food

1789 TAMIAMI TRAIL , PORT CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3727924

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by a cart.The operator moved the cart allowing access to the rear exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Clay

License Number: 2001475

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

876 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32065

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3764199

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back emergency exit door blocked by trash cans and a speed rack. Operator removed all items from the path of the door. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2200598

WENDYS 376

License Type: Food

180 SW MAIN BLVD , LAKE CITY 32025

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3706973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet with black scorch marks hanging from ceiling behind grill.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/15/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2335992

LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Food

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3764653

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired on. 8/9/2026

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337976

EMPANADAS

License Type: Food

5645 NW 87 AVE STE 111 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3725264

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed smoke produced by conveyor oven throughout establishment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335977

SALTY SISTERS CAFE

License Type: Food

5855 KILLIAN DRIVE , PINECREST 33156

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3720383

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed induction burners used for cooking; no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/15/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2361962

CHETO GRILL

License Type: Food

12491 SW 130TH ST UNIT E , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1335723

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed 2 tanks inside food truck. Owner disconnected and removed from truck. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335777

TACO STAND/HIDEN

License Type: Food

313 NW 25 STREET , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3703010

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Front counter: observed the establishment frying churros in a oil fryer with a hood, no nozzles for the extinguisher

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337334

JASS KITCHEN

License Type: Food

190 NE 46 ST , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3711555

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed two small fryers by RIF BY cook line. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Dade

License Number: 2336312

TACOS LA POTRANCA & CANTINA

License Type: Food

9479 S DIXIE HWY UNIT 307, PINECREST 33156

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3732453

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer in use; not under hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337834

DANIELLE GELATO

License Type: Food

3444 MAIN HWY # 20 , COCONUT GROVE 33133

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3738027

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed at storage area exit door blocked by trash can.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Dade

License Number: 2327550

EMPLOYEE CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3708016

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction umbers 131418, 131417, 133030 expired on 02-16-2025.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2327611

NAUTILUS

License Type: Food

1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3733902

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 131418, 131417, 133030 expired on 02-16-2025.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Dade

License Number: 2335344

MIAMI JOES COFFEE

License Type: Food

1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3735295

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 131418, 131417, 133030 expired on 02-16-2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335992

LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Food

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3764653

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired on. 8/9/2026 - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-13: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Dade

License Number: 2337873

BROTHERHOOD JW RESTURANT

License Type: Food

16610 NE 4 AVE , MIAMI 33162

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3713400

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas stoves in the kitchen on the opposite side of the hood system not under it. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-12: Observed 2 gas stoves in the kitchen on the opposite side of the hood system not under it. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337873

BROTHERHOOD JW RESTURANT

License Type: Food

16610 NE 4 AVE , MIAMI 33162

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3713400

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 propane tanks of 40 lbs in the kitchen. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-12: Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 propane tanks of 40 lbs in the kitchen. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/15/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2608795

TAVERNA / OCEANA

License Type: Food

1986 SAN MARCO BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3708423

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed two green all purpose propane tanks in pantry area and near expo area at Taverna kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615401

VALE HEALTHY KITCHEN JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Food

90 RIVERSIDE AVE #603 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3753938

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher near hand sink is in the red indicating it need to be recharged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615410

DREAM OF ISTANBUL CUISINE

License Type: Food

13423 BEACH BLVD STE 203 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3755298

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator has 2 table top portable fryers in kitchen with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Duval

License Number: 2613561

LA COSTA MEXICAN CANTINA

License Type: Food

14333 BEACH BLVD STE 39 , JACKSONVILLE 32250

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3754863

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only.Observed gas can stored near walk in cooler.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800964

PAPA JOHN'S

License Type: Food

935 SEBRING SQUARE , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3734204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher in the red by the front door. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Jefferson

License Number: 4300134

BURGER KING

License Type: Food

1209 S JEFFERSON ST , MONTICELLO 32344

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3753473

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed wiring on water heater.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602454

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

3238 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3744989

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit blocked by cardboard boxes and mop bucket. The operator removed the items. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607737

LOS MOLCAJETES

License Type: Food

2847 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3733793

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked, the operator unlocked it. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Lee

License Number: 4606508

FIVE STARS LATIN FOOD

License Type: Food

4125 CLEVELAND AVE STE 1110 , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3735656

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 tabletop fryer units across from cook line, not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607069

PIRATE HOOK SEAFOOD AND CHICKEN

License Type: Food

4065 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3710894

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed multiple cardboard boxes blocking rear exit door. The operator removed the boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Manatee

License Number: 5101915

EL WARIKE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4226B 26 ST W , BRADENTON 34205

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3733134

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher stored on floor not in designated location.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5250932

TAQUERIA LA POBLANA

License Type: Food

4422 W HWY 40 UNIT 1 , OCALA 34482

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1339042

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.White extinguisher. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Monroe

License Number: 5453294

MARKITOS PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

98640 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 1344031

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5428290

ANGLER AND ALE

License Type: Food

540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3722001

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Okeechobee

License Number: 6603024

KFC

License Type: Food

FT DRUM SERVICE PLAZA MILE MARKER 184, OKEECHOBEE 34972

Insp Date: 08/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3738299

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Orange

License Number: 5814589

SUS HI EATSTATION

License Type: Food

9680 NARCOOSSEE RD STE 102 , ORLANDO 32827

Insp Date: 08/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3704631

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door at back of kitchen blocked by trash can.Operator moved trash can **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811801

PARADISE LATIN GRILL

License Type: Food

14650 GATORLAND DR STE 1 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3713307

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door by restroom blocked by equipment. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Osceola

License Number: 5911103

KFC Y300039

License Type: Food

2200 OLD CANOE CREEK RD , ST. CLOUD 34772

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3728369

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door in kitchen blocked by dolly & trash can Operator cleared path **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214645

CONCH REPUBLIC GRILL AND RAW BAR

License Type: Food

16699 GULF BLVD , NORTH REDINGTON BEAC 33708

Insp Date: 08/07/2026

Inspection Number: 3737644

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher was reading in red in the back room area near ice machines.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Pinellas

License Number: 6211849

MARRIOTT KOKOMOS GRILL

License Type: Food

1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3703150

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI137614 expired 9/21/2025. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6211628

SLOPPY JOE'S

License Type: Food

10650 GULF BLVD , TREASURE ISLAND 33706

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3764175

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed on outline near kitchen entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Pinellas

License Number: 6211628

SLOPPY JOE'S

License Type: Food

10650 GULF BLVD , TREASURE ISLAND 33706

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3764175

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Time Extension

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed on outline near kitchen entrance. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-12: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6211628

SLOPPY JOE'S

License Type: Food

10650 GULF BLVD , TREASURE ISLAND 33706

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3764175

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed on outline near kitchen entrance. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-12: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-14: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 08/15/2026

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Polk

License Number: 6309046

EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS

License Type: Food

2928 FLORIDA AVE S , LAKELAND 33803

Insp Date: 08/12/2026

Inspection Number: 3733257

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.
Warning

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/15/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805296

BOMBON MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1118 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 08/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3751064

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. One propane tank stored in the kitchen next to the expo area. Owner placed the tank outside.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805210

BURGER KING 17535

License Type: Food

1071 S TOLEDO BLADE BLVD , NORTH PORT 34288

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3765703

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed one of the double entry doors locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501096

BURGER KING 7128

License Type: Food

2325 SR 16 , ST. AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 08/11/2026

Inspection Number: 3765730

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door is blocked by boxes. Person in charge moved boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.